1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/juno-trac
Printed in U.S.A.     ©2017 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 03/01/17 1 of 2
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
TRAC-MASTER®
Low Voltage

1/4"
T537 QJ, T537 QJ LED
ORDERING INFORMATION Ordering Example: T538 WH
Series Finish
T538 120V Input Electronic
Transformer
BL Black
SL Silver
WH White
T538BL
jbutella
Highlight
jbutella
Highlight
jbutella
Highlight
clyman
Highlight
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/juno-trac
Printed in U.S.A.     ©2017 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 03/01/17 2 of 2
D1.2.1
TRAC-MASTER®
Low Voltage
12V ELECTRONIC TRANSFORMERS,
LED-COMPATIBLE AND
WITH QUICK JACK ADAPTER
T537 and T538
Engineering Data for T537, T537 QJ & T538
Input 120VAC, .64A
Nominal Output 11.0 - 11.8V,
 75 Watts (VA)
 Max. load
Operating Frequency >20kHz
Power Factor >95%
T.H.D. 15%
Operating Ambient Humidity 0-90% RH
Rated Average Life 40,000 hours
(with 75W lamp) @ 120VAC input
 40˚C ambient
Third Party Qualifications:
FCC Certified under CFR, Title 47, Part 18, Classes A & B.
UL Listed, CSA Certified.
IEEE Line Transient Withstand as defined in Publication
587-1980, Category A.
Engineering Data for T537 QJ LED & T537 LED
Input (T537 QJ LED) 120VAC, 0.52A
Input (T537 LED) 120VAC, 0.60A
Nominal Output 11.5V AC,
 50 Watts (VA)
 Max. load
Operating Frequency >20kHz
Power Factor >95%
T.H.D. <20%
Operating Ambient Humidity 0-95% RH
Rated Average Life 40,000 hours
(with 50W lamp) @ 120VAC input
 40˚C ambient
Third Party Qualifications:
FCC Certified under CFR, Title 47, Part 18, Classes A & B.
ETL Certified for US & Canada.